RESOLUTION 11 of 2019

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE LOUISIANA COMPLIANCE QUESTIONNAIRE AS REQUIRED BY THE LOUISIANA LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2018 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2018.

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton has retained the firm of COOK & MOREHART, CPA's, to audit the books for the Town of Haughton for the period from January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018; and,

WHEREAS, the Town of Haughton received, from the Legislative Auditor of the State of Louisiana, a Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire which has been completed by the staff of the Town of Haughton;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Aldermen of the Town of Haughton that the Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire as completed by the Town of Haughton, be and is hereby adopted and approved as to the answers contained within.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all resolutions or parts thereof in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

On motion of Alderman Martha McGee, seconded by Alderman K.W. Gaspard, this resolution was duly adopted this 6th day of May, 2019 by unanimous vote.

YEAS: 5

NAYS: 0

ABSENT AND NOT VOTING: 0

And the Resolution was declared adopted on this, the 6th day of May, 2019.

ATTEST:

Heather Feeback, Town Clerk